PRIVACY POLICY

Effective Date: 31/08/2023 (30th Aug 2023)

Eilon Kraauthammer ("we", "us", or "our") respects the privacy of its users ("user", "you", or "your") and has developed this Privacy Policy to demonstrate its commitment to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy describes the information we collect, how that information may be used, with whom it may be shared, and your choices about such uses and disclosures.

This Privacy Policy applies when you use our mobile application Al Posts Maker ("App") available on Apple App Store.

INFORMATION WE COLLECT

We may collect information, including Personal Data, in several ways:

Information You Provide to Us Directly: This may include your name, email address, and other personally identifiable information that you voluntarily provide when using our App.

Information We Collect Through OpenAI's ChatGPT API: Our App uses the OpenAI ChatGPT API to generate content based on user inputs. We do not control OpenAI's data collection or processing. You can find more about their practices in OpenAI's privacy policy.

Information Collected by ChatGPT and OpenAI: According to OpenAI's Privacy Policy found in this link:

https://openai.com/policies/privacy-policy

Information Collected via Firebase Analytics: We use Firebase Analytics to collect data about user interactions within our App. This may include information about how you use the App, events that occur within the App, and other unique identifiers.

Information Collected via In-App Purchases: If you make a purchase within our App, we do not collect or process your payment information. Payments are processed by Apple's App Store, not us, and subject to Apple's own privacy policies.

HOW WE USE YOUR INFORMATION

We may use the information we collect for the following purposes:

To personalize and improve your experience within the App.

To develop, deliver, and improve our products, services, and other offerings, some of which may be based on your preferences or location.

To understand and analyze trends and preferences, monitor usage, and optimize our services.

To process your in-app purchases.

SHARING OF YOUR INFORMATION

We do not share your personal information with third parties without your consent, except to facilitate your use of the App, comply with the law, protect our rights, or as part of a business transfer.

YOUR CHOICES

You can choose not to provide certain data, but you might not be able to use certain features of the App.

CHANGES TO THIS PRIVACY POLICY

We reserve the right to amend this Privacy Policy at any time. We will make the amended Privacy Policy available through the App.

CONTACT US

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at eilonkrauthammer@gmail.com.